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Band LTE Band 12

Channel Bandwidth .
(MH2) 5 Modulation QPSK

23035 _ 23095 _ 23155
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reaun  Goums:t09 MY Mpt WO rg freadun  Goums:t09 M 03 Mt i Gouns: 05 i1, 0 pe
= s 30 28 =

Average Power Average Power Average Power

23.68 dBm - 23.56 dBm - 23.54 dBm
45.39 % at 0dB 0 8 46.03 % at 0dB 0% 45.81 % at 0dB

Band LTE Band 12
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saiten 3088 " daiien 308
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Modulation
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Average Power
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Band

LTE Band 13
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5 Modulation
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Band LTE Band 13
Channel Bandwidth .
(MH2) 10 Modulation QPSK
23230
Band LTE Band 13
Channel Bandwidth .
(MH2) 10 Modulation 16QAM
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Band

LTE Band 41

Channel Bandwidth

5 Modulation

40620

Average Power
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Band LTE Band 41

Channel Bandwidth
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10 Modulation QPSK

Average Power Average Power . Average Powet
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Band LTE Band 41
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(MH2) 10 Modulation 16QAM
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46.87 % at 0dB
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Band LTE Band 41
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(MH2) 20 Modulation QPSK
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Band WCDMA Band IV
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth
Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) (MHz)
1312 1712.4 4.1597 4,744
1413 1732.6 4.1487 4.727
1513 1752.6 4.1457 4.720
1312 1413 1513

SVBW 300 KKz

Oceupled Bandwidth
41597
e

Transmit Freq Emor
 dB Bandwidth ar

Oceupled Bandwidth
4.1457 MHz
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Band LTE Band 4
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 1.4 Modulation QPSK
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth

Channel Frequency (MHz) Band\(;vidth (IE)/IHZ) (MH2)
19957 1710.7 1.0902 1.225
20175 1732.5 1.0932 1.230
20393 1754.3 1.0899 1.221

20393

SVEW 100 KHE
Occupied Bandwidth Total Power 238
1.0902 MHz
Transmit Freq Error Ad8Hz %ol OBW Power  80.00%
x dB Bandwidth 1225MHz % dB -26.00 d8

width
1.0932 MHz

A020kHz %

SVBW 100 KKz
Total
1.0899 MHz
ASTOKHz % of OBW Power  90.00 %
1221MHz  xdB 26,00 0B

Band LTE Band 4
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 14 Modulation 16QAM
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth

Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) (MH2)
19957 1710.7 1.0908 1.217
20175 1732.5 1.0861 1.212
20393 1754.3 1.0871 1.218

19957 20175 20393

andwidth

andwidth
1.0871 MHz
rmor

1.0861 MHz
or 1.088 kHz
1.212 MHz

Occupied Bandwidth
1.0908 MHz
rror
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Band LTE Band 4
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 3 Modulation QPSK
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth
Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) (MH2)
19965 1711.5 2.6935 2.921
20175 1732.5 2.6921 2.902
20385 1753.5 2.6939 2.918

Occupied Bandwidth

2.6935 MHz
Transmit Freq Error 1283 kHz
x dB Bandwidth

% of OBW Power  80.00 %
2021 MHz  xdB -26.00 dB

width
2.6921 MHz

1377 kHz

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

2.6939 MHz
753Hz % of OBW Power
2918 MH:  xdB

TVEW 200 KKz

Band LTE Band 4
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 3 Modulation 16QAM
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth

Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) (MH2)
19965 1711.5 2.6924 2.922
20175 1732.5 2.6969 2.927
20385 1753.5 2.6978 2.935

19965 20175 20385

Occupied Bandwidth
2.6924 MHz
rro 256Hz %ol
2.022 MHz

Occupied Bandwidth
2.6969 MHz
or

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

2.6978 MHz
1730 kHz
2835MHz  xdB

TVEW 200 KKz

% of OBW Power
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Band LTE Band 4
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 5 Modulation QPSK
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth
Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) (MH2)
19975 1712.5 4.4963 4.853
20175 1732.5 4.4955 4.845
20375 1752.5 4.4973 4.844
19975 20175 20375

Occupled Bandwidth

4.4963 MHz
Az80kHz %
4853 MHz

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Occupled Bandwidth
4.4955 MHz
Transmit Freq Eror

x dB Bandwidth 4,845 MHz

AB6BkHZ %o

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

4.4973 MHz
3495 kHiz
4844 MHz

Band LTE Band 4
Channel Bandwidth .
(MH2) 5 Modulation 16QAM
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth

Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz2) (MH2)
19975 1712.5 4.4928 4.840
20175 1732.5 4.4921 4.823
20375 1752.5 4.4906 4.840

FVBW 300 KKz

Total Power

Occupled Bandwidth
4.4928 MHz

Transmit Froq Eror 1.087 kHz

% of OBW Power

x dB Bandwidth 4B40MHz  xdB

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Eror
x dB Bandwidth

4.4906

20375

an

FVBW 300 KKz
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Band

LTE Band 4

Channel Bandwidth
(MHZz)

10

Modulation

QPSK

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

99 % Occupied
Bandwidth (MHZz)

26 dB Bandwidth

(MH2)

20000

1715.0

8.9913

9.640

20175

1732.5

8.9844

9.605

20350

1750.0

8.9989

9.620

20000

20175

20350

Occupled Bandwidth

8.9913 MHz
Transmit Freq Error Af3Hz %
x dB Bandwidth 9,640 MHz

Occupled Bandwidth
8.9844 MHz
Transmit Freq Eror

x dB Bandwidth 9,605 MHz

2497 kHZ %o

Occupled Bandwidth

8.9989 MHz
Transmit Froq Error 6.663 kHz
x dB Bandwidth 9.620 MHz

Band

LTE Band 4

Channel Bandwidth
(MHZz)

10

Modulation

16QAM

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

99 % Occupied
Bandwidth (MHZz)

26 dB Bandwidth

(MH2)

20000

1715.0

8.9826

9.592

20175

1732.5

8.9783

9.601

20350

1750.0

8.9893

9.622

FVBW 620 KHz

:upled Bandwidth

8.9826 MHz
4864 kHz % of OBW Power
9502 MHz  xdB

Total Power 238

Transmit Froq Eror
x dB Bandwidth

andwidth
8.9783 MHz
Transmit Froq Emor

x dB Bandwidth 9,601 MHz

SAMKHZ %o

cupled Bandwidth
8.9893 MHz
Transmit Froq Eror 4880 kHz
x dB Bandwidth 9.622 MHz

FVBW 620 KHz

Total Power

% of OBW Power
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Band

LTE Band 4

Channel Bandwidth
(MHZz)

15

Modulation

QPSK

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

99 % Occupied
Bandwidth (MHZz)

26 dB Bandwidth
(MH2)

20025

1717.5

13.525

14.41

20175

1732.5

13.500

14.53

20325

17475

13.511

14.39

20025

20175

20325

Occupled Bandwidth

13.525 MHz
2730 kHz
14,41 MHz

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Occupled Bandwidth
13.500 MHz
A0053kHz %o
1453 MHz

Transmit Freq Eror
x dB Bandwidth

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

13.511 MHz

TMIkHZ %ol
14,39 MHz

Band

LTE Band 4

Channel Bandwidth
(MHZz)

15

Modulation

16QAM

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

99 % Occupied
Bandwidth (MHZz)

26 dB Bandwidth
(MH2)

20025

1717.5

13.511

14.45

20175

1732.5

13.496

14.57

20325

1747.5

13.516

14.46

20325

FVBW 1 MHZ

Total Power 27

13.511 MHz
1781 kHz
1445MHz  xdB

Transmit Froq Eror % of OBW Power

x dB Bandwidth

1= rrermsssaren - cenpasrm

13.496 MHz
404N kHz %ol
14,57 MHz

ransmit Freq Emror
4B Bandwidth

cupled Bandwidth
13.

Transmit Froq Eror
x dB Bandwidth

an

FVBW 1 MHZ
Total Power 2
516 MHz
227TkHz % of OBW Power
1446MHz  xdB
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Band

LTE Band 4

Channel Bandwidth
(MHZz)

20

Modulation

QPSK

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

99 % Occupied
Bandwidth (MHZz)

26 dB Bandwidth
(MH2)

20050

1720.0

18.044

19.24

20175

1732.5

18.010

21.33

20300

1745.0

18.080

22.11

20050

20175

20300

Occupled Bandwidth

18.044 MHz
10.248 khiz
19.24 MHz

Transmit Froq Error
x dB Bandwidth

Occupled Bandwidth
18.010 MHz
Transmit Freq Eror

x dB Bandwidth 21.33 MHz

2183 kHz %o

x dB Bandwidth

Occupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Error

18.080 MHz
22623kHz %ol
22,11 MHz

Band

LTE Band 4

Channel Bandwidth
(MHZz)

20

Modulation

16QAM

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

99 % Occupied
Bandwidth (MHZz)

26 dB Bandwidth
(MH2)

20050

1720.0

18.046

19.25

20175

1732.5

18.007

21.44

20300

1745.0

18.074

21.84

20300

FVBW 1.3 MKz
Occupled Bandwidth Total Power n1
18.046 MHz
10473kHz % of OBW Power
19.25MHz  xdB

Transmit Froq Eror
x dB Bandwidth

18.007 MHz
AT kHz %ol
21.44 MHz

Transmit Froq Emor
x dB Bandwidth

x dB Bandwidth

cupled Bandwidth

Transmit Froq Eror

FVBW 1.3 MKz
Total Power 22
18.074 MHz
27787 kHz % of OBW Power
2184MHz  xdB
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Band LTE Band 7
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 5 Modulation QPSK
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth

Channel Frequency (MHz) Band\(;vidth (IE)/IHZ) (MH2)
20775 2502.5 4.4807 4.806
21100 2535.0 4.4829 4.757
21425 2567.5 4.4875 4.770

21425

SVBW 300 KKz

4.4807 MHz

45THz %ol OBW Power

ccupied Bandwidth
4.4829 MHz
Transmit Freq Error 878 Hz

 dB Bandwidth 4757 MHz

% of OBW Power

xdB

21.8 dBm ied Bandwidth

89.00 %
-26.00 dB

4.4875 MHz
405Hz %ol OBW Power  00.00 %
4TIOMHz  xdB

SVBW 300 KKz

Total Power 216 dBm

26,00 0B

Band LTE Band 7
Channel Bandwidth :
(MH2) 5 Modulation 16QAM
99 % Occupied 26 dB Bandwidth

Channel Frequency (MHz) Bandwidth (MHz) (MH2)
20775 2502.5 4.4809 4.770
21100 2535.0 4.4817 4,781
21425 2567.5 4.4706 4,792

20775 21100 21425

4.4809 MHz
o 2.830 kHz

% of OBW Power
ATTOMHz  xd8

Occupied Bandwidth
4.4817 MHz

rro 3.738 kHz

4.761 Mz

% of OBW Power

xdB

Occupied Bandwidth
4.4706 MHz

m 2.876 kHz

ATozMiz  xdB

20.7 dBm

% of OBW Power  98.00 %
2600 0B
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